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Solutions for the toghest requirements




) TRIATHLEDN' AGM ST

The TRIATHLON® series ST in AGM tech-
nology stands for the highest requirements.
AGM standard batteries are the solution for
highly demanding applications.

They are universally suitable for a wide range
of applications.

BATTERY FEATURES

» Sealed batteries VLRA (Valve Regulate
Lead Acid) - the electrolyte is fixed in a
glass fleece

» Excellent high current capability due to
low internal resistance

» High power density, low space requirement
» Maintenance-free

» Safety valve protects against excessive
overpressure

» Low self-discharge rate: Up to 9 months
storable under normal conditions at + 20 °C

» Service life according to EUROBAT up to
5 years in standby parallel operation

» Different installation positions in vertical
or horizontal position are possible

» No transport restrictions (according to
IATA, DGR, set A67)

2 TRIATHLON® AGM Standard Batteries

The high quality standard is maintained by:

v Certification according to ISO 9001 and
ISO 14001

v IEC 60896 Parts 21 & 22

v Extensive final testing of the products
before delivery

» Applications:

¢ Uninterruptible power supply

e Safety lighting

e Stationary backup power plants in
power stations and substations

e Telecommunications

e Switchgears

e Automation technology, robot systems

e Burglary and fire alarm systems

e Wireless and radio systems

e Telemetry systems

e Signalling systems
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) TRIATHLEN' AGM ST Technical Data

SERVICE LIFE CATEGORY 5 YEARS

Battery type Nominal | Nominal Typical | Internal max. Connection
voltage | capacity weight * | resis- |discharge
C,, tance current
\Y Ah . . . mOhm A
ST 06001.2 6 1.2 97 24 58 0.30 65.0 18.0 T1
ST 06004.5 6 4.5 70 47 106 0.80 25.0 67.5 T
ST 06007 6 7.0 151 34 100 1.10 15.0 105.0 T1
ST 06012 vdSs 6 12.0 151 51 100 2.00 15.0 180.0 T
ST 12000.8 12 0.8 96 25 62 0.35 150.0 12.0 AMP
ST 12001.2 VdS 12 1.2 97 44 58 0.60 90.0 18.0 T1
ST 12002.1 VdS 12 2.1 178 35 66 1.00 70.0 31.5 T1
ST 12003.4 VdS 12 3.4 134 67 67 1.35 45.0 48.0 T
ST 12004 L 12 4.0 195 47 76 1.60 45.0 60.0 T1
ST 12006 12 5.8 90 70 107 1.80 25.0 87.0 T
ST 12007.2 VdS 12 7.2 152 66 100 2.35 18.0 108.0 T1/T2
ST 12009 12 8.5 151 65 99 2.45 18.0 127.5 T2
ST 12012 vdS 12 12.0 151 98 101 3.50 14.0 180.0 T1/T2
ST 12018 vdS 12 18.0 182 77 168 5.78 16.0 270.0 T12
ST 12026 vdS 12 26.0 167 175 125 8.00 14.0 390.0 T12

* Weight indications + 5 %
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) TRIATHLEN® AGM ST Technical Drawings
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) TRIATHLEN® AGM ST Technical Drawings
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) TRIATHLEN® AGM ST Discharge data in Amperes

1.85 V/C - Discharge data in Amperes at 25 °C

Type
designation

ST06001.2
ST06004.5
ST06007
ST06012
ST12000.8
ST12001.2
ST12002.1
ST12003.4
ST12004L
ST12006
ST12007.2
ST12009
ST12012
ST12018
ST12026

20 30 1 1.5 2 3 4 5 (] 8 20
min | min h h h h h h h h h

3.73
12.80
17.00
30.60

1.564

3.73

6.10
10.60

7.68
17.90
16.60
18.60
30.60
49.10
69.90

2.28
8.74
12.50
22.70
1.07
2.28
4.48
7.36
5.36
12.70
12.70
13.20
22.70
33.70
51.10

1.78
6.97
9.90
18.10
0.88
1.78
3.56
5.72
4.42
9.79
10.20
11.10
18.10
26.20
38.80

1.48
5.67
8.10
14.80
0.77
1.48
2.90
4.66
3.83
7.96
8.86
9.42
14.80
21.90
33.10

1.10
4.19
6.12
11.00
0.61
1.10
2.16
3.43
3.07
5.76
6.52
7.04
11.00
16.59
24.80

0.81
3.08
4.64
8.07
0.47
0.81
1.62
2.47
2.36
4.14
4.78
5.23
8.07
12.27
18.20

0.71
2.63
3.91
6.59
0.39
0.71
1.32
1.94
1.93
3.33
3.82
4.22
6.59
10.17
14.50

1.80 V/C - Discharge data in Amperes at 25 °C

Type
designation

ST06001.2
ST06004.5
ST06007
ST06012
ST12000.8
ST12001.2
ST12002.1
ST12003.4
ST12004L
ST12006
ST12007.2
ST12009
ST12012
ST12018
ST12026

8

4.01
13.70
18.50
33.20

1.89

4.01

6.61
11.40

9.44
19.20
19.80
22.20
33.20
52.80
75.10

2.42
9.27
13.20
23.90
1.28
2.42
4.71
7.80
6.39
13.40
14.00
15.20
23.90
35.70
54.20

1.86
7.31
10.30
18.80
1.02
1.86
3.70
6.01
5.12
10.30
11.30
12.40
18.80
27.50
40.70

1.54
5.89
8.35
15.20
0.87
1.54
2.99
4.84
4.33
8.28
9.52
10.40
15.20
22.70
34.40

4.32
6.28
11.30
0.68
1.14
2.21
3.53
3.40
5.94
7.00
7.70
11.30
17.10
25.60

TRIATHLON® AGM Standard Batteries

0.84
3.16
4.73
8.23
0.52
0.84
1.65
2.54
2.58
4.25
5.07
5.63
8.23
12.60
18.70

0.73
2.60
3.99
6.72
0.42
0.73
1.35
1.99
2.08
3.41
4.06
4.54
6.72
10.42
14.80

0.52
1.87
2.90
4.81
0.29
0.52
0.99
1.45
1.43
2.40
2.83
3.09
4.81
7.38
10.80

0.53
1.91

2.95
4.90
0.31

0.53
1.01

1.48
1.53
2.45
2.90
3.31

4.90
7.54
11.00

0.41
1.49
2.38
3.82
0.24
0.41
0.79
1.15
1.18
1.85
2.21
2.562
3.82
5.99
8.56

0.42
1.51
2.41
3.88
0.25
0.42
0.80
1.18
1.25
1.88
2.32
2.69
3.88
6.10
8.72

0.30
1.09
1.72
2.91
0.18
0.30
0.57
0.85
0.90
1.33
1.67
1.87
2.91
4.37
6.18

0.30
1.1

1.74
2.95
0.19
0.30
0.58
0.86
0.95
1.36
1.72
1.99
2.95
4.44
6.28

0.24
0.88
1.36
2.34
0.15
0.24
0.45
0.68
0.74
1.06
1.37
1.52
2.34
3.52
4.92

0.24
0.89
1.38
2.37
0.16
0.24
0.46
0.69
0.78
1.08
1.41
1.60
2.37
3.57
5.00

0.20
0.75
1.16
1.99
0.13
0.20
0.39
0.59
0.63
0.91
1.15
1.29
1.99
3.02
4.25

0.20
0.76
1.18
2.01
0.13
0.20
0.39
0.60
0.65
0.92
1.19
1.36
2.01
3.06
4.31

0.172
0.646
0.990
1.700
0.109
0.172
0.329
0.502
0.543
0.775
1.000
1.120
1.700
2.580
3.640

0.175
0.656
1.010
1.720
0.113
0.175
0.334
0.510
0.567
0.787
1.030
1.170
1.720
2.620
3.700

0.136
0.509
0.780
1.340
0.086
0.136
0.259
0.396
0.432
0.610
0.796
0.884
1.340
2.030
2.870

0.138
0.516
0.790
1.350
0.090
0.138
0.262
0.401
0.448
0.619
0.814
0.932
1.350
2.060
2.910

0.111

0.416
0.637
1.090
0.072
0.111

0.211

0.323
0.359
0.499
0.658
0.730
1.090
1.664
2.400

0.112
0.421
0.644
1.100
0.074
0.112
0.214
0.328
0.372
0.506
0.672
0.769
1.100
1.686
2.440

0.059
0.220
0.343
0.587
0.040
0.059
0.113
0.171

0.198
0.264
0.355
0.403
0.587
0.880
1.270
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0.059
0.223
0.347
0.594
0.040
0.059
0.114
0.173
0.200
0.267
0.360
0.412
0.594
0.890
1.290



1.75 V/C - Discharge data in Amperes at 25 °C

Type
designation

ST06001.2 4.23 2.52 1.92 1.59 117 085 0.75 0.54 043 0.31 0.24 0.21 0.177 0.139 0.113 0.060
ST06004.5 14.40 9.64 7.55 6.06 4.43 3.23 265 195 154 1.12 0.90 0.77 0.663 0.522 0.426 0.225
ST06007 19.90 13.80 10.70 8.60 6.43 483 4.06 3.00 245 177 1.40 119 1.020 0.800 0.653 0.350
ST06012 35.90 2510 19.50 15.70 1150 839 684 498 394 3.00 240 2.04 1740 1370 1.120 0.600
ST12000.8 2.24 1.44 1.13 0.94 073 055 044 032 0.26 0.20 0.16 0.13 0.116 0.092 0.076 0.040
ST12001.2 4.23 2.52 1.92 1.59 117 0.85 0.75 0.54 043 0.31 0.24 0.21 0.177 0.139 0.113 0.060
ST12002.1 714 4.94 3.83 3.08 227 1.69 137 1.02 082 059 047 040 0.338 0.265 0.216 0.115
ST12003.4 12.00 8.11 6.21 498 362 259 203 150 120 087 070 0.60 0.516 0.406 0.331 0.175
ST12004L 11.20 7.22 5.65 472 3.63 274 219 1.60 1.31 0.98 0.80 0.67 0.581 0.460 0.379 0.202
ST12006 20.30 14.00 10.60 8.51 6.09 434 3.48 249 192 1.38  1.09 093 0.796 0.626 0.511 0.270
ST12007.2 2210 15.30 1210 10.00 7.30 525 417 299 240 177 144 1.21 1.050 0.828 0.682 0.367

ST12009 2480 16.50 13.40 11.00 8.03 5.84 470 3.4 276 2.04 1.63 1.39  1.190 0.949 0.782 0.421
ST12012 35.90 25.10 19.50 15.70 1150 8.39 6.84 498 3.94 3.00 240 204 1740 1.370 1120 0.600
ST12018 5570 3710 28.40 23.40 1755 12.88 10.63 7.68 6.21 452 3.62 3.10 2.650 2.090 1.702 0.900
ST12026 79.20 56.30 42.00 35.30 26.20 19.10 15.10 11.20 8.88 6.38 5.06 4.37 3.740 2.940 2.460 1.300

1.70 V/C - Discharge data in Amperes at 25 °C

Type 10 20 30 1 1.5 2 3 4 ) 6 8 10 20
designation min min | min h h h h h h h h h h

ST06001.2 4.43 2.62 1.99 1.63 1.20 0.87 0.76 0.55 0.43 0.31 0.25 0.21 0.179 0.41 0.115 0.060

ST06004.5 1510 10.00 7.81 6.23 455 330 270 1.98 1.56 114 0.91 0.78 0.671 0.527 0.430 0.227
ST06007 21.40 1440 1110 8.86 6.57 4.92 413 3.05 249 179 1.42 1.21 1.030 0.809 0.660 0.354
ST06012 38.60 26.20 20.20 16.20 11.80 855 6.96 5.06 4.01 3.04 243 207 1770 1.390 1.130 0.606
ST12000.8 2.54 1.59 1.22 1.01 076 057 046 033 0.27 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.119 0.093 0.077 0.041
ST12001.2 4.43 2.62 1.99 1.63 1.20 0.87 0.76 0.55 0.43 0.31 0.25 0.21 0179 0.141 0.115 0.060
ST12002.1 7.68 5.17 3.97 317  2.32 1.72 140 1.04 083 060 047 040 0.342 0.269 0.219 0.116
ST12003.4 12.50 8.44 6.41 512 372 265 2.07 1.53 1.21 0.89 0.71 0.61 0.522 0.410 0.334 0.176
ST12004L 12.70  7.97 6.11 5.06 3.82 2.84 228 1.67 1.36  1.01 0.82 0.69 0.595 0.467 0.386 0.206
ST12006 21.20 1450 11.00 876 6.256 4.44 355 253 195 140 1.1 0.94 0.805 0.632 0.516 0.272
ST12007.2 2410 16.40 12.90 10.50 7.57 5.41 430 3.07 245 1.81 1.47 1.23 1.060 0.840 0.692 0.372

ST12009 2710 17.90 1410 1150 8.33 6.04 484 3.51 2.84 2.08 1.67 141 1.210 0.962 0.792 0.426
ST12012 38.60 26.20 20.20 16.20 11.80 8.5 6.96 5.06 4.01 3.04 243 207 1770 1.390 1.130 0.606
ST12018 58.30 38.60 29.40 24.10 17.99 13.16 10.83 7.81 6.30 4.58 3.67 3.14 2.680 2110 1.720 0.907
ST12026 82.90 58.60 43.40 36.40 26.90 19.50 15.40 11.40 9.01 6.47 5,13 4.43 3.780 2.970 2.480 1.310

TRIATHLON® AGM Standard Batteries 9



) TRIATHLEN® AGM ST Discharge data in Amperes

1.67 V/C - Discharge data in Amperes at 25 °C

Type
designation

ST06001.2
ST06004.5
ST06007
ST06012
ST12000.8
ST12001.2
ST12002.1
ST12003.4
ST12004L
ST12006
ST12007.2
ST12009
ST12012
ST12018
ST12026

20 30 1 1.5 2 3 4 5 (] 8 20
min | min h h h h h h h h h

4.58
15.70
22.30
40.20

2.80

4.58

7.99
13.00
14.00
22.00
26.20
29.40
40.20
60.30

85.80

2.69
10.30
14.80
26.90

1.71

2.69

5.31

8.67

8.57
15.00
17.30
18.80
26.90
39.70
60.30

2.04
8.00
11.30
20.60
1.29
2.04
4.05
6.57
6.46
11.20
13.50
14.60
20.60
30.10
44.50

1.67
6.36
9.01
16.40
1.06
1.67
3.23
5.23
5.32
8.94
11.00
11.90
16.40
24.50
37.10

1.22
4.63
6.67
12.00
0.80
1.22
2.35
3.78
3.98
6.36
7.80
8.61
12.00
18.31
27.40

0.89
3.36
4.98
8.65
0.59
0.89
1.74
2.69
2.95
4.51
5.52
6.23
8.65
13.37
19.80

0.77
2.74
417
7.03
0.48
0.77
1.41
2.10
2.38
3.60
4.37
4.99
7.03
10.99
15.60

1.60 V/C - Discharge data in Amperes at 25 °C

ST06001.2
ST06004.5
ST06007
ST06012
ST12000.8
ST12001.2
ST12002.1
ST12003.4
ST12004L
ST12006
ST12007.2
ST12009
ST12012
ST12018

ST12026

10

4.86
16.60
24.30
43.70
2.94
4.86
8.71
13.80
14.70
23.30
27.60
31.00
43.70
64.00
91.00

2.80
10.70
15.70
28.60

1.79

2.80

5.63

9.04

8.93
15.60
18.00
19.60
28.60
41.40
62.80

2.1
8.27
11.80
21.60
1.35
2.11
4.24
6.80
6.74
11.60
13.90
15.10
21.60
31.10
46.00

1.72
6.55
9.40
17.10
1.10
1.72
3.35
5.38
5.48
9.20
11.20
12.20
17.10
25.30
38.20

4.75

6.87
12.30
0.82

1.25

2.42

3.88

4.09

6.53

7.93

8.85

12.30
18.80
28.10

TRIATHLON® AGM Standard Batteries

11.24
16.00

0.56
2.01
3.08
5.11
0.35
0.56
1.05
1.55
1.73
2.57
3.12
3.59
5.11
7.91
11.60

0.44
1.58
2.51

4.04
0.28
0.44
0.84
1.23
1.40
1.97
2.49
2.89
4.04
6.37
9.1

0.31
1.15
1.81
3.07
0.21
0.31
0.60
0.89
1.04
1.41
1.84
2.3
3.07
4.63
6.54

4.71
6.66

0.25
0.92
1.43
2.45
0.17
0.25
0.48
0.72
0.84
1.12
1.49
1.69
2.45
3.71
5.18

0.21
0.79
1.22
2.08
0.14
0.21
0.40
0.62
0.70
0.95
1.25
1.44
2.08
3.17
4.46

0.181
0.677
1.040
1.780
0.121
0.181
0.345
0.527
0.607
0.812
1.080
1.230
1.780
2.710
3.820

0.142
0.531
0.816
1.400
0.095
0.142
0.271
0.413
0.475
0.637
0.850
0.973
1.400
2.120
2.990

0.115
0.433
0.665
1.140
0.078
0.115
0.221
0.337
0.391
0.520
0.699
0.800
1.140
1.732
2.500

0.061
0.229
0.356
0.609
0.042
0.061
0.117
0.178
0.208
0.274
0.375
0.430
0.609
0.914
1.320



) TRIATHLEN® AGM ST Discharge data in Watts / cell

1.85 V/C - Discharge data in Watts at 25 °C

Type 5 15 20 30 1 1.5 2 3 4 ) 6 8 10 20
designation | min min min | min h h h h h h h h h h

ST06001.2 7.06 4.34 3.40 2.86 213 158 139 1.02 080 058 047 040 0.34 0.27 0.22 0.12

ST06004.5 2410 16.60 13.30 10.90 8.10 5,97 4.93 3.66 2.91 2.14 1.73 1.48 1.28 1.01 0.83 0.44
ST06007 32.30 23.90 19.10 15.60 11.80 9.01 7.61 5.67 4.66 3.37 269 229 196 1.55 1.27 0.69
ST06012 58.20 43.50 34.80 28.40 21.20 15.70 12.80 9.40 749 572 460 3.92 336 2.65 2.17 1.17
ST12000.8 2.90 2.04 1.70 1.48 1.20 093 076 057 047 036 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.17 0.15 0.08
ST12001.2 7.06 4.34 3.40 2.86 213 1.58 1.39 1.02 080 058 047 040 034 0.27 0.22 0.12
ST12002.1 11.60 8.58 6.83 5.58 4.17 3.14  2.58 1.93 1.55 1.12 089 076 0.65 0.51 0.42 0.23
ST12003.4 20.00 14.00 11.00 897 6.62 479 378 2.82 2.26 1.66 1.34 1.16 0.99 078 0.64 0.34
ST12004L 14.50 10.20 8.49 742 599 463 3.81 283 234 179 1.47 1.26 1.09 0.87 0.72 0.40
ST12006 33.80 24.10 18.70 15.30 1110 8.03 6.48 4.68 3.62 2.62 2.09 1.79 1.63 1.21 0.99 0.53
ST12007.2 31.50 24.20 19.70 1730 12.80 942 756 545 440 333 274 232 2.02 1.61 1.33 0.72

ST12009 35,10 2510 21.30 18.20 13.80 10.30 8.32 6.09 4.97 372 3.02 259 225 1.78 1.47 0.81
ST12012 58.20 43.50 34.80 28.40 21.20 15.70 12.80 9.40 749 572 460 392 336 265 2.17 1.17
ST12018 93.00 64.10 50.20 4210 3210 23.81 1472 1273 1173 859 6.94 5.95 5.11 4.03 3.31 1.76
ST12026 132.20 97.30 74.20 63.70 47.90 35.20 28.20 21.10 16.80 1210 9.70 8.39 720 5.68 4.77 2.54

1.80 V/C - Discharge data in Watts at 25 °C

Type 10 20 30 1 1.5 2 3 4 ) 6 8 10 20
designation min min | min h h h h h h h h h h

ST06001.2 7.52 4.57 3.56 296 219 1.61 1.42 1.04 082 059 047 040 035 0.27 0.22 0.12

ST06004.5 2570 1750 13.90 11.30 8.32 6.1 5.03 372 296 217 1.75 149 130 1.02 0.84 0.45
ST06007 34.80 25.00 19.70 16.00 12.10 9.15 7.73 574 471 342 272 232 199 157 1.28  0.69
ST06012 62.70 45.40 36.00 29.20 21.70 1590 13.00 953 758 579 466 3.97 3.40 268 219 1.19
ST12000.8 3.52 2.41 1.95 1.67 1.32 1.00 082 0.60 049 0.37 0.31 0.26 0.23 0.18 0.15 0.08
ST12001.2 7.52 4.57 3.55 296 219 1.61 1.42 1.04 082 059 047 040 035 0.27 0.22 0.12
ST12002.1 12.50 8.96 7.07 573 4.26 3.20 262 196 157 113 090 077 066 0.52 043 0.23
ST12003.4 21.30 1470 1140 9.28 6.80 490 3.86 287 229 168 1.36 1.17 1.01 0.80 0.65 0.35
ST12004L 17.60 12.00 9.76 833 6.59 5.02 407 3.00 247 187 154 130 113 090 0.75 0.40
ST12006 36.00 2540 19.50 15.90 1140 8.22 6.62 476 3.68 266 212 1.81 1.565 1.23 1.00 0.563
ST12007.2 37.20 26.70 21.80 18.40 13.70 9.95 8.02 575 4.61 3.43 2.81 237 206 164 136 0.73

ST12009 4140 28.70 23.70 20.00 15.00 11.00 8.91 6.51 5.31 3.94 3.9 2.72 2.36 1.87 1.54 0.83
ST12012 62.70 45.40 36.00 29.20 21.70 15.90 13.00 9.563 7.58 579 4.66 3.97 3.40 268 2.19 1.19
ST12018 99.00 67.50 52.40 43.60 32.90 24.36 14.98 12.94 11.92 8.72 7.03 6.03 518 4.09 3.35 1.78

ST12026 140.80 102.40 77.40 65.90 49.20 36.10 28.80 21.40 17.00 12.30 9.82 8,50 7.30 576 4.84 2.57
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) TRIATHLEN® AGM ST Discharge data in Watts / cell

1.75 V/Z - Discharge data in Watts at 25 °C

Typen-
bezeichnung

ST06001.2
ST06004.5
ST06007
ST06012
ST12000.8
ST12001.2
ST12002.1
ST12003.4
ST12004L
ST12006
ST12007.2
ST12009
ST12012
ST12018
ST12026

7.84
26.80
37.40
67.30

4.12

7.84
13.40
22.20
20.60
37.50
41.10
46.00
67.30

103.20
146.70

4.72
18.10
26.10
47.40
2.70
4.72
9.35
15.20
13.50
26.20
28.90
31.10
47.40
69.70
105.70

3.64
14.30
20.30
37.10

213

3.64

7.28
11.70
10.70
20.10
23.10
25.40
37.10
53.80
79.50

3.02
11.50
16.40
29.90

1.80

3.02

5.88

9.48

9.00
16.20
19.30
21.10
29.90
44.50
67.30

2.23
8.49
12.30
22.10
1.40
2.23
4.34
6.94
6.99
11.70
14.20
15.50
22.10
33.60
50.30

1.64
6.22
9.30
16.20
1.06
1.64
3.25
4.99
5.30
8.36
10.30
11.40
16.20
24.79
36.70

1.70 V/Z - Discharge data in Watts at 25 °C

bezeichnung| min

ST06001.2
ST06004.5
ST06007
ST06012
ST12000.8
ST12001.2
ST12002.1
ST12003.4
ST12004L
ST12006
ST12007.2
ST12009
ST12012
ST12018

ST12026

12

8.13
27.80
39.90
71.80

4.62

8.13
14.30
23.00
23.10
38.90
44.50
49.30
71.80
107.00
152.10

4.87
18.70
27.20
49.30

2.94

4.87

9.73
15.70
14.70
27.10
30.70
33.10
49.30
72.00

109.20

3.74
14.70
20.90
38.20

2.29

3.74

7.50
12.10
11.40
20.60
24.40
26.30
38.20
55.20
81.70

3.09
11.80
16.80
30.70

1.92

3.09

6.02

9.70

9.59
16.60
20.20
21.80
30.70
45.60
68.90

2.28
8.67
12.50
22.50
1.46
2.28
4.42
7.09
7.29
11.90
14.70
16.00
22.50
34.30
51.30

TRIATHLON® AGM Standard Batteries

1.67
6.34
9.40
16.40
1.09
1.67
3.30
5.08
5.47
8.52
10.60
11.70
16.40
25.25
37.40

1.44
5.12
7.84
13.20
0.85
1.44
2.65
3.93
4.26
6.72
8.22
9.23
13.20
15.21
29.20

1.46
5.19
7.95
13.40
0.88
1.46
2.69
3.99
4.42
6.83
8.45
9.40
13.40
15.43
29.70

1.05
3.78
5.82
9.66
0.63
1.05
1.98
2.92
3.13
4.83
5.90
6.70
9.66
13.14
21.80

1.07
3.83
5.90
9.79
0.65
1.07
2.01
2.96
3.24
4.91
6.04
6.83
9.79
13.31
22.10

0.83
3.00
4.77
7.68
0.51
0.83
1.59
2.33
2.56
3.73
4.74
5.44
7.68
12.10
17.30

0.84
3.04
4.84
7.78
0.53
0.84
1.61
2.36
2.65
3.78
4.84
5.54
7.78
12.25
17.50

0.60
2.20
3.46
5.87
0.38
0.60
1.15
1.71
1.92
2.70
3.51
4.01
5.87
8.83
12.50

0.61
2.23
3.50
5.94
0.40
0.61
1.16
1.73
1.97
2.73
3.58
4.09
5.94
8.95
12.60

0.48
1.77
2.76
4.72
0.32
0.48
0.91
1.38
1.58
2.15
2.87
3.23
4.72
712

9.94

0.48
1.79
2.79
4.77
0.32
0.48
0.93
1.39
1.61
217
2.92
3.27
4.77
7.20
10.10

0.41
1.51
2.3
4.02
0.27
0.41
0.78
1.19
1.33
1.83
2.42
2.75
4.02
6.10
8.60

0.41
1.53
2.37
4.06
0.27
0.41
0.79
1.20
1.35
1.85
2.45
2.77
4.06
6.17
8.70

0.35
1.31
2.01
3.44
0.23
0.35
0.67
1.02
1.15
1.57
2.10
2.38
3.44
5.23
7.38

0.35
1.32
2.03
3.48
0.24
0.35
0.68
1.03
1.17
1.59
2.12
2.41
3.48
5.29
7.45

0.28
1.03
1.58
2.71
0.18
0.28
0.53
0.80
0.91
1.24
1.66
1.89
2.71
4.13
5.82

0.28
1.04
1.60
2.74
0.18
0.28
0.53
0.81
0.92
1.25
1.68
1.90
2.74
417

5.87

0.23
0.84
1.29
2.22
0.15
0.23
0.43
0.66
0.76
1.01
1.37
1.56
2.22
3.38
4.88

0.23
0.85
1.31
2.24
0.15
0.23
0.43
0.66
0.76
1.02
1.39
1.57
2.24
3.41
4.93

20 30 1 1.5 2 3 4 5 (] 8 20
min | min h h h h h h h h h

0.12
0.45
0.70
1.20
0.08
0.12
0.23
0.35
0.40
0.54
0.74
0.84
1.20
1.80
2.60

0.12
0.45
0.71
1.21
0.08
0.12
0.23
0.35
0.41
0.54
0.75
0.85
1.21
1.82
2.62



1.67 V/Z - Discharge data in Watts at 25 °C

bezeichnung| min

ST06001.2 8.34 4.98 3.82 316  2.32 1.70 148 1.08 0.85 0.61 0.49 042 036 0.28 0.23 0.12
ST06004.5 2850 19.10 15.00 12.00 880 642 526 3.88 3.07 225 180 154 133 105 0.86 0.46
ST06007 41.40 2780 21.30 1710 12,70 9.50 8.02 5.95 4.87 3.53 2.81 2.39 2.05 1.61 1.32 0.71
ST06012 74.60 5050 38.90 3110 22.80 16.60 13.50 9.87 784 598 480 4.09 350 276 226 1.22
ST12000.8 5.03 3.13 2.39 1.99 1.51 113 092 067 054 040 033 0.28 0.24 0.9 0.15 0.08
ST12001.2 8.34 4.98 3.82 315  2.32 1.70 1.48 1.08 0.85 0.61 0.49 042 036 0.28 0.23 0.12
ST12002.1 14.80 9.96 7.64 6.11 447 333 271 2.03 1.62 1.17 0.93 079 0.68 0.54 0.44 0.23
ST12003.4 23.60 16.10 12.30 9.88 7.20 5,15 4.04 299 238 1.74 1.40 1.21 1.04 082 0.67 0.36
ST12004L 2510 15.60 12.00 9.96 753 565 457 333 271 2.01 1.63 1.38 119 0,93 0.77 0.41
ST12006 40.00 2770 2110 16.90 1210 8.63 6.92 496 3.81 275 219 1.87 1.60 1.26 1.03 0.55
ST12007.2 47.80 3210 25.40 21.00 15.00 10.70 8.54 6.11 489 3.63 296 248 215 1.70 1.40 0.75
ST12009 52.70 34.40 27.00 22.20 16.30 11.90 9.60 6.93 5.60 414 3.30 2.80 242 1.91 1.58 0.85
ST12012 74.60 50.50 38.90 3110 22.80 16.60 13.50 9.87 7.84 598 480 4.09 350 276 2.26 1.22
ST12018 109.80 73.60 56.40 46.40 34.80 2559 1559 13.44 1236 9.02 7.26 6.22 533 4.20 3.43 1.83
ST12026 156.10 111.70 83.40 70.20 52.10 37.90 30.10 22.30 1770 12.80 10.10 8.76 752 592 496 2.64

1.60 V/Z - Discharge data in Watts at

Typen-
bezeichnung

ST06001.2 8.68 5.13 3.92 3.23 237 1.73 1.51 110 086 062 049 042 036 0.28 0.23 0.12
ST06004.5 29.60 19.70 15.40 1230 9.00 6.54 536 394 312 228 183 156 1356 1.06 0.87 0.46
ST06007 4470 29.20 2210 17.60 13.00 9.70 817 6.05 495 359 285 243 208 164 134 0.72
ST06012 80.40 53.10 40.40 3210 23.30 16.90 13.80 10.00 797 6.08 488 415 356 2.80 2.29 1.24
ST12000.8 5.19 3.21 2.46 2.03 153 114 093 0.68 0.56 0.41 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.9 0.16 0.08
ST12001.2 8.68 5.13 3.92 3.23 237 1.73 1.51 110 086 062 049 042 036 0.28 0.23 0.12
ST12002.1 16.00 10.50  7.93 6.31 458 340 277 206 1.65 119 0.95 0.81 0.69 054 0.44 0.24
ST12003.4 2460 16.50 12,70 1010 736 5.24 41N 3.04 242 1.77 1.42 1.23 1.06 0.83 0.68 0.36
ST12004L 26.00 16.10 12.30 10.20 7.67 572 464 3.40 278 205 1.66 140 1.21 0.95 0.78 0.41
ST12006 41.60 28,50 21.60 17.30 1240 879 7.04 504 3.88 280 222 1.89 1.62 1.28 1.04 0.56
ST12007.2 49.80 33.00 25.90 21.20 15.20 10.80 8.63 6.18 4.95 3.67 298 251 2.16 1.71 1.41 0.76

ST12009 54.30 34.90 2750 2240 16.50 1210 9.70 7.02 5.68 4.7 3.34 283 244 192 1.59 0.85
ST12012 80.40 53.10 40.40 32.10 23.30 16.90 13.80 10.00 7.97 6.08 4.88 4.15 356 2.80 2.29 1.24
ST12018 114.20 75.80 58.00 47.60 35.60 26.06 15.86 13.66 12.56 9.17 7.37 6.30 5.40 4.25 3.47 1.85

ST12026 162.40 114.90 85.70 71.90 53.20 38.60 30.60 22.70 18.00 13.00 10.30 8.88 7.61 5.99 5.02 2.67
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) TRIATHLENR® AGM ST Curves

v Charge  Charging Charging
Rl Temperature:25°C(77F) Volume  Current § Voltage
65 o oXCA) 0.10CA-2.25V/cell temperature25°C w
%%E\ — —
6.0 —— — — I 120 028
—— \\ el Charbed Vdlume N
[S— I~ S gl St B
= 0.204 ==
= 55 \ 100 L= 470
D -Fi=-== . = d
= \ \ \ _—=%—"]" p.0p3C 0.p5C 20 __ Charge Voltage
S 504 - 0.2079 80  0.154 A/ (Constant 2.25v/cefl)
; ) ’ i 70 7 9| 89
= +7c| “ole2sc ol -7, / ,,,,,,,,, - Afte] 50%
E 45 50  0.104 B
2 7 4 7 6.0
A < ——— After) 100% Di
z 30 1
4.0 - 0.05- — 55
2 20 7 <
3C| 2C 10 S~ 2 I~ Charging Current
- 2 0 20 40 60 4 10 20 o- 0- B
| o 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40
I Min H ‘

Ch i Ti h
Discharge Time arging Time(hours)

Battery capacity in relation to temperature

120 ! g [
100 i S
)
/@/——/—_—— i Charging voltage :
80 2.25V/cell
R I— T 2
S 40 Fe—] 1.0CA L — — g
aQ T ;-’.
8 |_—T  —t58CE —13.0CA S 1
20 = =
..—-"// }
0 0.5
-20 -10 [0} 10 20 30 40 50 20 30 40 50 °c
68 86 104 122 °F
Temperature(°C)

Battery temperature

Self-discharge

100
—
%\Q\\
80 No supplementary charge required

\ I (Carry out supplementary charge before use if 100% capacity is required.)
g N
= 60
= O IS \ ________________ 3 - Supplementary charge required before use.Optional charging way as below:
= 40°C 30°C 1.Charged for above 3 days at limted current 0.25CA and constant volatge 2.25V/cell.
‘;3’, 40 2.Charged for above 20hours at limted current 0.25CA and constant volatge 2.45V/cell.
£ 3.Charged for 8~10hours at limted current 0.05CA .
S 20 Supplementary charge may often fail to recover the capacity.
& The battery should never be left standing till this is reached.

[0}

2 4 6 8 10 12
Storage Time(Months)

Further information and details can be found in our data sheets.
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Notes
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